Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/11/2005 01 FC:8021



REC

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

<u> </u>					Attorney Docket No. 123402					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Chiezo SHIOMOTO Takahiro SHIOMOTO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: AOI TECHNO. SERVICE KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-26, AIDA 1-CHOME, ASAMINAMI-KU, HIROSHIMA-SHI, HIROSHIMA-KEN, JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
į	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	   							
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: March 31, 2005								
4.	$\boxtimes$	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
	C. Title of Application: WATERPROOF SHEET IN-SITU APPLICATION MACHINE									
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
					B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>165326</u> )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
			_							
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/decument//									
	James A. Off Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Arnistrong Registration No. 36,430									
COOPER 00000165 11094422 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
/40.00 NP										

**PATENT REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0308** 

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

	pert Name(s)			(5)					
o	f Inventor(s)	(2) Takahiro SH	IOMOTO						
				_ <u></u>	and				
			rideration of the en	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other and and				
				the undersigned, each					
			does essign, transfe	- ·					
(9) Inser	t Name of Assigne		Service Kabushiki						
	rt Address of			i-ku Himshima-shi Hi	roshima-ken, Jaoan				
Aesi	gnee	, ,							
	_	(bereinafter design	ated as the Assigned	e) and Assignce's bairs, s	occessors, assigns and				
	•		-	, title and interest for					
			America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and						
		_							
(11) Image	et Identification,	(21) WATERPI	ROOF SHEET	granted on the invention N-SITU APPLIC	ATION MACHINE				
	as Title, Case Nu								
	reign Application								
Num		(Attorney Dec	ket No.						
1400	.D.C.			ecuted an application fo	z natent in the United				
			n even data horowiti		I basein iff the Officer				
(12) Inset	rt Date of Signing	M	2005						
	ication								
	native Identificati	on (13) U.S. application	on Serial Number						
		filed							
1) Bas	ch undersigned agr	filedees to execute all papers :	secessary in connect	ion with any application	and any continuing				
divisional	or reisaue applica	tions for the invention, a	nd any patent(s) is	suing thereon, and also	to execute separate				
		th such applications and p							
		es to execute all papers ne							
concerning	s any appacamon or	continuation or division to with the Assignee in every	hereof, or any paten	t or ressue application	based thereon, for the				
interferen		one the Assignme in every	way possible in ope	NUMB CATOERES SOU BOT	ng forward with such				
		ees to execute all papers	and documents and	perform any act which	may be necessary in				
connection	with claims or pr	ovisions of the Internatio	nal Convention for	Protection of Industria	l Property or similar				
agreement					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		es to perform all affirmati			sintain or confirm by				
		ent of a valid United States							
5) Eac	h undersigned auth	orizes and requests the Co	mmissioner of Pate	ots to issue any and all	Letters Patents of the				
be bee full	tee restumng from s	said application(s) to the sa a entire interest herein as	id Assignes, as Assignes	gnee of the entire interes	st, and coverants that				
aercement	e in conflict herewit	h, and agrees that this as	eigene, and mat no	on him and his hoirs or	AM DOE SECTION WITH				
and legal r	epresentatives.	- , which different many and	ASSESSMENT TO DITTOTALE	OK 1117W WING THE TREETO' OF	evecours, sist seefins				
		by grants the firm of OLIF	F & BERRIDGE, PI	iC the power of insert or	this assignment any				
		be necessary or desirable	in order to comply v	vith the rules of the Uni	ted States Patent and				
		on of this document.							
TI WITH	ess whereof, execul	ed by the undersigned or	i the date(a) opposi	to the undersigned na	me(a).				
Data Mari	ch 31, 2005	Inventor Signature	Placoso	9/10-01/1	<u>}_</u>				
Date	<u> </u>		- Jungo	- Allonio C	(SEAL)				
n Man	ch 31, 2005	T	Jakohim	Missell					
Date		Inventor Signature	And Cond NAM	100000	(SEAL)				
D-4-		T							
	<del></del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
					(SEAL)				
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date	nament should	Inventor Signature	\ - M-t ** 3.11 '-		(SEAL)				
hette≇t TAPITani	freither than it ch	erably be signed before: (a) ould be signed before at les	) a Notary Public if	within the U.S.A. (b) a l	U.S. Consul if outside				
)ate	T Terretter * ermitt #0 ATA	Witness		au ero eign dete:					
)ate		Witness							

PATENT REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0309